114-116 BRADLEY STREET SHAVATHAN

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

| Approace |
|---|
| Permit No. 58914 Issued $9-1-72$ Portland Maine $9/1/72$, 1972 |
| and the statement |
| To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland tric current with the Electrical Ordinance of the City of |
| |
| Owner's Name and Address WESTON WALCH. Tel. 7725424 |
| Name and Address Will It |
| Location / 16 LSRADIETY 37 Use of Floring |
| Anartments Stores |
| Description of Wiring: New Work Additions |
| OHAN ALES SPILLES 10 10 10 10 10 10 |
| Moral Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. 32 200) |
| Pluge Light Circuits Plug Circuits |
| No. Light Outers of Strip Lighting (No. feet) |
| FIXTURES: No. |
| SERVICE: Pipe Cable Charge Total No. Meters |
| METERS: Relocated Added |
| MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps |
| HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors |
| Commercial (Oil) No. Motors |
| Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) |
| APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.) |
| The Later Watts |
| Watts Extra Cabinets of Panels |
| Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units) |
| needs to cover in 19 Inspection |
| Will commence a w |
| Amount of Fee \$ and, |
| Signed |
| DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE |
| CROLIND |
| SERVICE METER |
| VISITS: 1 2 |
| 7 8 9 10 11 |
| REMARKS: |
| |
| INSPECTED BY |
| ce 203 |
| |

TOTAL NO. INSPECTION LOCATION DRAD INSPECTION DATE WORK COMPLETED REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963 WIRING

| 1 to 30 Outlets | |
|---|--------------|
| 31 to 60 Outlets | \$ 2.00 |
| Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet | 3.00 |
| (Each twelve feet or fraction thereof at a | .05 |
| any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet). | |
| SERVICES | |
| Single Phase | |
| Three Phase | 2.00 |
| MOTORS | 4.00 |
| Not exceeding 50 H.P. | |
| Ove. 50 H.P. | 3.00 |
| | 4.00 |
| HEATING UNITS | |
| Dornestic (Oil) | 2.00 |
| Commercial (Oit) | 4.00 |
| Electric Heat (Each Room) | .75 |
| APPLIANCES | , |
| Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in | •. |
| Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — eac | n 1. |
| | 1.50 |
| MISCELLANEOUS | 1.50 |
| Temporary Service, Single Phase | |
| 1 emporary Service. Three Phase | 1 ' |
| Circuses, Carnivals. Fairs etc | - |
| Meters, relocate | 10 06 |
| Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit | 1.00 1.00 |
| 2 ransormers, per unit | 2.00 |
| Air Conditioners, per unit Signs, per unit | 2.00 |
| • | 2.00 |
| ADDITIONS | 4,00 |
| 5 Outlets, or less | 1.00 |
| Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates | 1.00 |

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 58809

Issued

Tuly 25, 1972 Portland, Maine To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws o' Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be comp'etely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address TETE/octric Tel.

Contractor's Name and Address TETE/octric Tel. 7742786 Residence Use of Building Number of Stories Location / Apartments Stores --- Alterations Number of Families Additions Description of Wiring: New Work Plug Molding (No. of feet) BX Cable Metal Molding Plug Circuits Cable Light Circuits Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) Plugs No. Light Outlets FIXTURES: No. No. of Wires Underground Cable SERVICE: Pipe Total No. Meters Added METERS: Relocated Starter Volts Amps H. P. Phase H.P. MOTORS: Number Phase HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase No. Motors Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Watts APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Elec. Heaters Watts Signs (No. Units) Miscellaneous Air Conditioners (No. Units) Inspection 🕡 Transformers Will commence 7.25 1972 Ready to cover in Amount of Fee \$ 5700 GROUND METER SERVICE VISITS: 1 INSPECTED BY Hacken Tovers REMARKS:

C9 E03

i La

la

TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS LOCATION BRAG WORK COMPLETED INSPECTION DATE

REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

| WIDING THE TULY 31 | 1009 |
|---|---------|
| WIKING | , 1905 |
| 1 to 30 Outlets | |
| 31 to 60 Outlets | \$ 2.00 |
| Over 60 Outlite each Outlier | 3.00 |
| Cacil twelve feet on transit | .05 |
| (Each twelve teet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet). | ,,,, |
| SERVICES | |
| Single Phase | |
| Three Phase | 2.00 |
| MOTORS | 4.00 |
| | 7,00 |
| Not exceeding 50 H.P. Over 50 H.P. | |
| | 3.00 |
| HEATING UNITS | 4 00 |
| Domestic (Oil) | |
| Commercial (Oil) | 2.00 |
| Electric Heat (Each Room) | 4.00 |
| APPLIANCES | .75 |
| Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in | |
| Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent leaters, Disposals, Built-in | 2 |
| Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — each | ì |
| MISCELLANEOUS | 1.50 |
| Temporary Service Single Divi | |
| Temporary Service Three Description | 1.00 |
| Circuses, Carmivals, Faire one | 2.00 |
| Micters, relocate | 10.00 |
| Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit | 1.00 |
| | 1.00 |
| Air Conditioners nec unit | 2.00 |
| oigns, per unit | 2.00 |
| ADDITIONS | 2.00 |
| 5 Outlets, or less | |
| Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates | 1.00 |
| o Managarates | |



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

00214 'ET er audtland

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. Portland, Maine, July 31, 1964...

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 116 Bradley St.

Name and address of owner of appliance J. Weston Walch, 116 Bradley St. Installer's name and address Randall & McAllister, 85 Commercial St. No. Stories 11 Existing " Telephone To install

General Description of Work

oil burning equipment (replacement) in existing forced not water heating

| 71 | | metating forced hot water | heat.inc |
|--|---|---|----------|
| Location of appliance If so, how protected? Minimum distance to burnable mate From top of smoke pipe Size of chimney flue If gas fired, how vented? Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to | Frail, from top of appliance or From front of appliance Other connections to com- | OWER BOILER rial in floor surface or beneath? Kind of fuel? casing top of furnac From sides or back of continuous | ice |
| Name and type of burner Thatch Will operator be always in attendance Type of floor beneath burner coment Location of oil storage basement Low water shut oft Will all tanks be more than five feet fro Total capacity of any existing storage to | ier gun type Poes oil supply t Size o Num | NER Labelled by underwriters' laboratorie line feed from top or bottom of tank? r f vent pipe 2 km ber and capacity of tanks No. | |
| Location of appliance If so, how protected? Skirting at bottom of appliance? From front of appliance Size of channey flue Oth Is head to be provided? If gas fired, how vented? | Any burnable r Distance to combustible From sides and back | Height of Legs, if any e material from top of appliance? From top of smokep p. | |
| MISCELLANEO | OUS EQUIPMENT OR SI | Forced or gravity? Rated maximum den and per hour PECIAL INFORMATICAL | * ** |

R SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? building at same time.)

2,00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

APPROVED:

O.K. 7-31-64 80

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

J. Weston Walch

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer By: MRKLingola



01985

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

| | HEATING COL | OKING OR POW | ER EQUIPMEN | Γ , | |
|------------------------|---|--|---|--|---|
| | MEATING, GO | Portland, Maine, | October 9, 19 | 351 l | |
| | | | | N-W. | |
| To the INSPI The un | CTOR OF BUILDINGS, lersigned hereby applies for Laws of Maine, the Building | a permit to install the Code of the City of | he following heating, Portland, and the fo | cooking or power equip Nowing specifications: | New Building |
| ance with the . | Laws of Maine, the Dimens | Use of Building | Dwelling | No. Stories | EXISTING " |
| Location | 16 Bradley St. dress of owner of appliance W. W. J. | Franz T. Luce, | 46 Chase St., | Telephone 2- | 23 6 5 |
| Name and ad | dress of owner of appliance ne and address W. W. Jo | | | Telephone | |
| | | General Descrip | Official of Anorre | _ | |
| | orced hot water heati | ng system and o | il burning equi | pment | |
| To install | and the second second | | | | |
| | | IF HEATER, OR | POWER BOILER | .1 | concrete |
| | appliance or source of heat | basement | Туре | of floor beneath appliar Kind of fu | el oil |
| Location of | w protected? | | flinner or Ci | sing top of furnace | |
| Minimum d | w protected? | ble material, from to | p of appliance of ca | n sides or back of appli | ance . Over 3 |
| From top o | smoke pipe | rom front of appliance ther connections to sa | me flue none | | |
| Size of chir | Intely frue waster | fliet connections to | Rated ma | ximum demand per hou | r · |
| If gas fired | l, how vented? | if OIL | BURNER | | oview? yes |
| | Cantes (| | I aballed | by underwriters' laborat | 011031 |
| Name and | type of burner tor be always in attendance? | Does oil | | m top or bottom of tank | |
| Will operat | oor beneath burner | concrete | | city of tanks 1-275 | gel. |
| | t all storage basement | | | my or tames | |
| | | y valve be provided? | a How many t | anks fire proofed? | |
| | the he more than five feet t | rom any name. | •• | ums t | |
| Total capa | acity of any existing storage | tanks for further but | ••••• | | |
| | | IE COOKIN | C APPLIANCE | of floor beneath applia- | nce |
| Location | of appliance | Kind of fuel | | | |
| | | | on of appliance | | |
| Minimun | i distance to wood or combus | From sides and | back . | From top of smokepi | pe |
| From fro | ont of appliance | Other connections to | same flue | | |
| · Size of c | himney flue to be provided? | . If so, how vented? | | tum damend per l | iour |
| Is hood | | | | maximum demand per l | ious - |
| II gas m | MISCELLA | NEOUS EQUIPM | ENT OR SPECIA | L INFORMATION | |
| | | | | • | |
| • | | | | | |
| | and the second second | | | | |
| | | • | | | • |
| | 4 A | | | | • |
| | | | | | |
| | | 4 | | litional for each addition | al heater, etc., in same |
| Amou buildu | nt of fre enclosed? 2.00 | (\$2,00 for one hea | ter, etc., 50 cents and | mionar for cach assess | |
| | | | | العصيم مصطاف اللهام الم | a person competent to |
| APPROVE | 1 WOLKI- OO | rs' | Will there he in c | haige of the above work | c a person competent to s pertaining thereto are |
| V.V. | 1-1019161-02 | 7. 17 | | and City requirement | e grander w |
| **** | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 | A. H. 1845 11 | observed? | | |
| | | | 1 1 | 12 | |

Signature of Installer MMM of some

INSPECTION COPY

| | APPLICATION FOR A Amendment I Portland, Maria | | | |
|------------------------------|--|--|--------------------|------------------|
| | " LICATION FOR A | 1 v | 1 | • |
| CATE POR | Amous | MENDMENT TO | د نیا | RAIL ISSHUM |
| To the INSPECTOR | Amendment I Portland, Main OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Is well applies for amendment to Per in in accordance with a per- | We Manual TO F | PERMIT ' | in all Issupp |
| in the undersigned her | OF BUILDINGS P. | May 2 | | MAY & TON |
| City of Portland application | in in account | Vo. 1 1951 AAN 3, 1951 | - | 4491 |
| Location 114-116 | nd specifications is the Laws | mit No. 51/661 | | OF FORTLAIN ! |
| Wner's name and add | Bradley Street | the State of Maine, the | ling to the L | 1 |
| Contract Contract | s Franz Luca | mith, and the follows | ilding Code and Z | structure con |
| Architect and add | Portland, Main DF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Neby applies for amendment to Per in accordance with the Laws of the Street series of the Laws of | hardson St. | Limited | ordinance of the |
| D | COS munching History | L. eet | | |
| Last use | · amount and a second a second and a second | 1024 Washingt | Telep | hone |
| Increased cost of work | gwelling and gar | and the second second | enue Telepi | ion |
| WOIR. | The state of the s | ase. | Plans filed was he | оле 3-6576 |
| To use steel | T | ************************************** | No. fam. | of sheets.] |
| ins | dwelling and gal Description of Fitead of wooden girder a |) Pro | No. fami | lies1 |
| | of wooden girder | Toposed Work | Additional fee | nes 25 |
| | | und Lally columns a | `` | |
| | | in in | basement as no | _ |
| To use steel I-beam ins | | | pej | sketch. |
| | | | | |

| Is any plumi | | Details of 1 | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| Height aver- | volved in the | Details of I | | | |
| Size, front | de to top of | Details of 1 | New W. | | |
| Material of c | depth | | s any elect | | |
| Material of | n | No. stories Heig | ht average | involved | |
| Kind of roof | ing | Th: . | lid or file . | righest this work | ? |
| No. of chim | The state of the s | nickness, top | med land? | point of roof | *************************************** |
| | | | | | 0ck-> |
| Corner posts | I of | chimneye Roo | f coveri | cellar | *************************************** |
| Girders | Sills | | annum de la commentation de la c | I nickness | *************************************** |
| Studs (outside not | e | Girt or lede | ed or full | Marian Ma | *************************************** |
| Corner posts Girders Girders Siz Studs (outside walls and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: wed: | carrying possess | ns under med | manusize? | or lining | ******************************** |
| On centers: | lot a | 2x4-16" 0 | terent C1 | *************************************** | |
| Maximum s- | 1st n- | 2x4-16" O. C. Bridgin | g in eve | 31.6 | *************************************** |
| wedt | 1st a | and and | very floor and | flat roof | ************************************** |
| Stul | HOOL | , 2nd | 3rd | span over 8 | facility in the same of the sa |
| 2/4/5/-CX | O.F | 2Nd | and management | , roor | ,· |
| | Justinanian | | and an area of the same of the | mento | 20 1 |
| Ved: 5/4/51-02 VPY | *************************************** | 2nd 2nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3nd 3 | un- | 1111 | and the |
| A.A | *************************************** | Signal | Un- | The state of the s | |
| | | ****************** | | Inspector of Build | ings 2 |
| | | | | | |

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PP QOSSA

Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

Portland, Maine, April 4, 1951

Do of PORTHAND

| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA | and, me. | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| if any, surmitted herewith and the following specifical | ions: | Portland, plans and specifications, |
| Location 116 Bradley Street | | no Dist. No |
| Owner's name and address Francis Lu | ce, 33 Richardson Street | Telephone |
| Lessee's name and address | to Constructive de administração de moderação acuado como como o como o quanto como o como o como como como como com | Telephone |
| Contractor's name and address J. Ermest | Roberts, 1024 Washington Ave. | Telephone 3-6576 |
| Architect | SpecificationsPlans_ | yes No. of sheets 3 |
| Proposed use of building. | Dwelling and garage | No. families1 |
| Last use | | No. families |
| MaterialNo. storiesHeat | Style of roof | _Roofing |
| Other buildings on same lot | | |
| Estimated cost \$ 10,000. | | Fec \$ 10.00 |
| Estimated cost \$ 10,000. 5,000. 15,000. General | al Description of New Work | <u>5.00</u> 15.00 |

To construct 12 story brick dwelling 331 x 29! with 2 car garage attached 2446"x22'8".

Permit Issued with Letter inderstood that this permit coes not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of beiting contractor. J. Ernest Roberts Details of New Work Is any plumbing work involved in this work? yes Is any electrical work involved in this work? yes

Height average grade to top of plate 9! Height average grade to highest point of roof 17! Size, front 331 depth 291 No. stories 12 solid or filled land? solid earth or rock: earth Material of foundation concrete 1 the stories 12 below grade 10 bettom 12 cellar yes Material of underpinning 10-t brick Height Thickness 9"

Kind of roof pitch-gable Rise per foot 9" Roof covering asphalt roofing Chass C Und. Lab. No. of chimneys 1 Material of chimneys brick of lining tile Kind of heat Framing lumber—Kind hemlock Dressed or full size? dressed

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Girders yes Size (8x10) Columns under girders Lally Size 32" Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 ... C. Bridging in every floor and far for spin over 8 feet. dormer 1st floor 2x10 , 2nd 2x10 , 3rd 2x6 roof 2x8 Joists and rafters: 1st floor_____16# On centers: _____ 2nd _____ 16" 1st floor 1319", 2nd 1319", 3rd Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? 9" If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ____ to be accommodated ______ number commercial east to be accommodated ______ none Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?___no. Miscellaneous APPROVED: Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? __ no __. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes_ Francia Luce

Signature of owner By: J Enset Polits

INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 51/664 Date of permit 2 44 25 51 3-17-52 linable to get in Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. 4.9.52. Telephone newber of Mis . Final Inspin Luce at 16 Bradly Stis Cert. of Occupancy issued 2-5621 w ski NOTES E 4-18-51 Stakingoute Barne on totalidout. 3-15-54 Formschichtel 9/18/57 Work progressing Estor Can to Chal 10/02/01 / Hairs as about clark assures mother to Saw Mail Bridge tower from from bell

Bancroft & Martin Rolling. Mills Company

South Dortland 7. Maine

April 26, 1951

Office of Building Inspector City Hall Portland, Maine

Attention Mr. McDonald

Re: Francis Luce Residence 116 Bradley St. Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

At the request of J. Ernest Roberts we are filing herewith a sketch showing the proposed substitution of a 10" captioned job in place of 6 x 3 wood girders, omitting 3 1/2" lall; column and its footing.

We are also enclosing our statement of design covering this work,

This sketch was traced from print of drawing sheet 1 of 3 prepared by William B. Millward, Portland Architect.

Very truly yours,

BANCROFT & MARTIN ROLLING MILLS CO.

Mus W. YU

WWT/wb encl.

Sales Engineer

APR 27 1951

GITY OF PORILAMI

AP 114-116 Bradley Streat Mr. J. Ernast Roberts JUST Mushington Washing Mr. Fronz Luce 33 Michardson Street Gohtlament suilding permit for construction of a one and one-hulf story brick drelling with attached . .ge at Ill-116 Pradley Street is insued herewith based on the plans filed with the application but subject to the conditions listed below. If for any reason you cannot or do not wish to follow the construction outsided, no work is to be returned to this office for adjustments. Constructed and the permit is to be returned to this office for adjustments. ditions under which the permit is issued are as follows: 1. The 6x8 girder on spens of 7: 6", as shown on plans, will no. figure out, unless full eize bouglis fir lumber is used. If desired, a 6x10 draused heblock girder may be used, but it will be necessary to use either one or the ther and the permit is insued on sais busis. We understand that there is since thought of using a steel girder tor support of a settle of the building to room to citizate and of the Lally columns. If this is so be done, it will be necessary to amond this point to cover the change in construction, with the application for the amendment, a plan showing size and span of girder and bearing a statement of dealer at 11. 2. The plane indicate has the brick walls of the building are to be 90 thick needed.

2. The plane indicate has the brick wells of the building are to be your with a one inch air spec between the two he courses of brickwork. Are Roberts has indicated that he plane to use number six gauge wire tree spaced not over 12 yester and the horizontally for tying the two courses together and the permit is issued on this basis.

J. At the gable ends of the hullding at the first story coiling line strap metal anchors long enough to engage three second floor himbers are to be fastened to the bottoms of those simbers at intervals of not over eight fest for anchorage to the walls at that height. Authorage of the tops of the walls at the gable ands if the walls at that height, huckorage of the tops of the walls at the gable of the tops of the value.

4. A fire separation is required between the gauge and the house, but none, it shows on the plane. This may be made other by using the masonry would of the rath house, in which dade a self-closing fire door with structural ratal from would be required in the opening from year entry to kitchen, or by applying plaster would be required in the opening from year entry to kitchen, or by applying plaster would be required in the opening askestes lumber three-eighths inches in buttaness on mutal or perforated gypsum lath or also using askestes lumber three-eighths inches in thickness on the garage side of the partition between entry and games. In such a case a self-closing fire door will be required in the opening in this partition. He shall expect information to be furnished defero any work is started on the bridge shall expect information to be furnished of providing the required protection is to be followed and as to what type of fire door is to be used.

5. It should be noted that all combustible raterial is required to be kept at least 2" and from the tack of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the tack of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least one inch away from the least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least of the fireplace and at least one inch away from the least one inch away

and the second second

NIS/G

Inspector of Bulldings

WARNING !!!

THIS BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO SPECIAL CONDITION:

THAT NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED IN FOUNDATION FORMS AND NO LAYING OF UNIT MASONRY IN FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN AT THE LEPARTMENT OF LUILDING INSPECTION OF LEADINESS TO START ACTUAL MASONRY WORK, AND UNTIL RE-CEECK OF COATION HAS BEEN MADE BY INSPECTOR.

Original markings of corners of lot and especially stokes on street line set by Dept. of Public Works must be kept intact and easily accessible for re-check--not covered by excavated earth or building materials. Otherwise the "go-shead" cannot be given. Lept. of Public Works cannot re-set their stakes.

Obviously the notice for re-check must be given at such a time as to allow reasonable opportunity to make re-check.

Wearen McDonald Inspector of Buildings

112

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

| | 0111201 | | |
|---------|--|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| | for Dwelling and at 116 Bradley Street | garage | Date April 4, 1951 |
| | at 116 Bracley Street | | Francis Luce |
| In wh | of the t | property now recorded | he proposed work |
| Are t | the boundaries of the property of clearly on the ground, and h | ow?stakes | the ground? will call |
| 1 7 116 | he outline of the proposed wor not, will you notify the Inspec- not, will you notify the inspec- | rendeu i | |
| and | ot, will you notify the importance of the work is composed on the work is composed to the work is comp | band of eaves | or drip? |
| | pefore any of the work is common to the maximum projection of you assume full responsibility | TAN ENG COLLOS | A 1 ~ 1 P BINDW DILO |
| | | | including bay windows, |
| com) | prohes and other projections?_ | yes | of all statements in |
| t no | a antitication, derived | V50 | |
| bui | ilding? | baues are proposed | in the location of the |
| 7. Do | you understand that in case of in any of the details specification must be submitted to | this office before | the changes are made, ye |
| and ap | ibrrome name | ~ / | \mathcal{O} |

JEmest Roberts

more than the second with the second of the

Inquiry 116 Bradley Street February 9, 1951 Mr. Charles Vickerson 27 Angell Terrace South Portland, Maine Replying to your inquiry on behalf of Mr. Franz f. Luce relating to the process to construct a new dwelling house at 116 Bradley Street in the spring, we are unable to examine plans in datail on merely inquiry because the pressure of work in this office, on jobs which are already to start, is too great to allow us to take the time from the many duties which we have, to examine in detail plans which may nover go ahead. We do not mean to be abrupt or uncooperative in this matter, but we are compelled by the many duties that we have to conserve time in go ahead. If you have specific inquiries like that one about the masonry wall proposed to be used we shall be glad to answer those inquiries as explicitly as they are asked. With regard to the inquiry: " Does it comply to construct walls of one row of brick, an air space and then cinder blocks?" you appear to be describing what the Building Code calls a "cavity" wall which is to be describing what there are many special requirements about it which may allowable but there are many special requirements about it which may be found in the text of the Building Code. Whatever type of wall is be found in the text of the Building Code. Whatever type of wall is used the details of it should be shown on the plans when they are filed with application for the actual building permit. Very truly yours, Marron McDonald Inspector of Euildings WMcD/G

INQUIRY BLANK FIRE DIST. CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSFECTION Webal By Telephone LOCATION //6 PRESENT USE OF BUILDING $\sqrt{}$ NO. STORIES LAST USE OF BUILDING Answer REPLY BY

Department of Human Services Division of Health Engineering (207) 289-3826 PLUMBING APPLICATION TOWN COPY \$ 1 191010 FEE Double For 1/-12:13: Mailing Address of Owner/Applicant (If Different) **Owner/Applicant Statement** Caution: Inspection: respect to the installation authorized above and four # if to be it is 1 1 15 15 Caution: Inspection Required I certify that the information submitted is correct to the best of my moving and understand that any falsification is reason for the Lo Type Of Structure To Be Served: This Application is for Plumbing To Be Installed By: 1. MASTER PLUMBER 1. E SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1. I NEW PLUMBING 2. [] OIL BURNERMAN 2. I MODULAR OF MOBILE HOME 2. E RELOCATED 3. MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC 3.

MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING PLUMBING 4.

PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEL 4. COTHER - SPECIFY _ 5.
PROPERTY OWNER MOY 241989 LICENSE # 156.8 Column 1 Type of Fixture Column 2 Type of Fixture Hook-Up & Riging Relocation
Maximum D. J Hook-Up Number Hosebibb / Silicock Bathtub (and Shower) HOOK-UP: to public sewer in those cases where the connection is not regulated and inspected by Shower (Separate) Floor Drain the local Sanitary District. Sink Urinal OR Wash Basin **Drinking Fountain** HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface wastawater disposal system. Water Closet (Toilet) Indirect Waste Clothes Washer Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. Dish Washer Grease/Oil Separator PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary lines, drains, and piping without **Dental Cuspidor** Garbage Disposal Laundry Tub Bidet Other: 🔬 Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2 SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE FOR CALCULATING FEE



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

| | Date August 2 Receipt and Pern number | , 19 <u>94</u> er <u>390(</u> |
|--|--|--|
| To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical instal | llations in accordance with | the laws of |
| Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code LOCATION OF WORK: J. Weston Walch ADDRESS: | and the following specifica | tions: |
| OWNERS NAME: J. Weston Walch ADDRESS: | same | ······································ |
| OUTLETS: | | FEES |
| | mar (0 | |
| Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTFIXTURES: (number of) | | |
| Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL | | |
| bulp Flourescent It. | ******************* | |
| DHIT TOES. | | |
| Overhead Underground Temporary TO | ral amperes | *** |
| METERS: (number of) | •••••• | 2.00 |
| Fractional 2 | | 2.00 |
| 1 HP or over | | |
| RESIDENTIAL HEATING: | | |
| Oil or Gas (number of units) | | |
| Electric (number of rooms) | | |
| or moderation in the state of t | | |
| Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) | ************************* | |
| on or das (by separate units) | | |
| Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of) | | |
| 23 | | |
| 47 1 PM | | |
| Wall Comme | | |
| Dishwashers Dryers Compactors | and the state of t | |
| Fans Others (denote) | | |
| TCTAL | | |
| MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) | | |
| Branch Panels 1 | | 4.00 |
| Transformers | | |
| Air Conditioners Central Unit | | |
| Sepacate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under | | |
| Over 20 sq. ft. | | |
| Swimming Pc 's Above Ground | - | |
| In Ground | - | |
| Fire/Burgiar Alarms Residential | | |
| Commercial | | |
| Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and und | lex | |
| over 30 amps | | |
| Circus, Fairs, etc. | | |
| Alterations to wires | | |
| Repairs after fire Emergency Lights, battery | | |
| Emergency Generators | | |
| INSTAL(A' | TION FEE DUE: | |
| FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOU | BLE FEE DUE: | |
| FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16 b) | | 77 717 |
| TOTAL | AMOUNT DUE: | 16,00 |
| INSPECTION: | | |
| Will be ready on 8/31 a.m. , 19 ; or Will Call | | |
| DOM CIMCION D MANNE. NOGODN DICC | · Pality giant rise de la constante de la cons | |
| ADDRESS: 16 Louise St. orham, ME 04038 | | |
| TEL.: 839-2904 | | |
| MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3906 GNATURE OF | CONTRACTOR | |
| LIMITED LICENSE NO.: | a Hody de | |

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

| | | Mary many many many | | and the same of th |
|--------------|---|---------------------|---|--|
| INSPECTIONS: | Service | by | | и н о н ж. |
| | Service called in | | y Ins | Edmini Decami |
| | | 31-94 by 86 | By Inspector Permit Appli | Permit Numbe Location Owner Date of Permit |
| PROGRESS INS | PECTIONS: | // | By Inspector AR. Devel Commit Application Register Page No. | umber 3906 116 BRAD By ermit 8-2994 |
| • , | J | // | on (2) | N E SE |
| | *************************************** | //////// | | o le C William |
| | • | ///// | | 390 340 241 241 |
| | | // | | 3906 3906 BRAD By 24 (d. 0 |
| | | | · 1) 11 | S ZD 3 |
| | | , | - Come | |
| DATE: | REMARKS: | | et ex | The state of the s |
| | | | | 30 y 4 y |
| - W | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 2 4 1/ |
| | | | - | |
| | | | | |
| | *************************************** | | | |
| | | | | |
| · | | | | |

| ocation of Construction: 116 Bradley St | Owner | Walch, Weston | т | Phone: | | Permit No: |
|--|--|-------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| wner Addicos: | Leasee/Buyer's | | Phone: | Busine | s'Name: | 940 |
| ontractor Name: | Address: | | | | | Mary Gresik Permit Issued: |
| Peter Kaef | | Rd Windham, | ME 74062 | 'hone: 892 ∽ 7 | N34 | Permit issued: |
| st Use: | Proposed Use: | | COST OF W | | PERMIT FEE: | -1, 1 , 1 , 1 |
| | | | \$ 67,450 |) . | \$ 355.00 | |
| l-fam | l-fam | | | ☐ Approved | INSPECTION: | TI JUL |
| | w/add | lition | | ☐ Denied | Use Group on 3 Type: 52 | 5 |
| | • | | | | -1.00 | Zone CBL: |
| oposed Project Description: | | | Signature: | 81 A (7)19194 191994 | Signature: Afficia | Zoning-Approval |
| • | | | | | S DISTRICT (PA).D.) | 1 |
| Construct addition as per | plans. | | Action: | Approved | | Special Zon |
| | | | i | Denied 1 | | _ Li Silvisialiu |
| | | | | | | ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone |
| | | | Signature: | | Date: | ☐ Subdivision |
| This pennit application doesn't pr | eclude the Applicant(s) from | meeting applicable S | tate and Federal ru | iles. | | ☐ Site Plan ma |
| Building permits do not include p | | | | | | Zonine |
| Building permits are void if work | * * | | ouenne Belee infe- | | | Zoning Variance |
| tion may invalidate a building pe | rmit and ston all work | chins of the date of is | suance. raise infor | ma- | | ☐ miscellaneo |
| | and stop att works. | | | | | ☐ Conditional |
| | | | | | | ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved |
| | | | | | | ☐ Approved |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Historia |
| | | | | | a sch | C. Does Not Re |
| | | | | SEPREMENT IS | SUEL | 1 - 2000 1401110 |
| | | | لغفم | PERMIT IS TH RECAIN | E | ☐ Requires Re |
| | | | | 144 | | ☐ Requires Re |
| | | | 44 | | | Action: |
| hanshu partifu that I are the annual of | mound of the o | | | | | Action: |
| hereby certify that I am the owner of | record of the n | | athorized! | by the owner of | record and tha I have bee | Action: Approved Approved with |
| uthorized by the owner to make this | application a | | athorized ! 16 all appli | by the owner of cable laws of th | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In addition | Action: Appoved Approved with the control of the control |
| authorized by the owner to make this if a permit for work described in the a | application a application issue | | ahorized to all appli | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav | record and tha I have bee | Action: Approved Approved with the control of the |
| authorized by the owner to make this if a permit for work described in the a | application a application issue | | athorized ! 16 all appli | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In addition | Action: □ Approved □ Approves with |
| authorized by the owner to make this a permit for work described in the a | application a application issue | | athorized to all appli contzed represe a applicable to | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav such permit | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In addition | Action: □ Approved □ Approved □ Denied |
| authonized by the owner to make this f a permit for work described in the attention of the state | application as application is a second ble hour to | The Most | athorized to all appli control represe applicable to | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav such permit | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In additionate the authority to enter a 2-70 SLf | Action: □ Approved □ Approves w |
| nuthonized by the owner to make this fa permit for work described in the a treas covered by such nermit at any re | application as application is a second ble hour to | FZZ: FGW. | athorized to all appli contzed represe a applicable to | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav such permit | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In addition | Action: □ Approved □ Approves with |
| uthorized by the owner to make this f a permit for work described in the a treas covered by such nermit at any a GNA1 URE OF APPLICANT Pet. | application a application issue easonable hour to ear Keef | F.SS: INDH | athorized to all appli control represe applicable to | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav such permit | record and tha I have been is jurisdiction. In additionate the authority to enter a 2-70 SLf | Action: Approved Approved With Date: |
| I hereby certify that I am the owner of authorized by the owner to make this if a permit for work described in the aureas covered by such nermit at any reasonate of APPLICANT PET. | application a application issue easonable hour to ear Keef | eSS: | anorized to all appli conzed represe applicable to AnO5 July 199 DATE: | by the owner of cable laws of th ntative shall hav such permit | record and tha I have bee is jurisdiction. In addition we the authority to enter a 2-70 St/ PHONE: | Action: □ Approved □ Approves with |

į,

TO/ /N COPY

清香樓 博士之人

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application: 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 Location of Construction: 116 Bradley St Phone: Own Walch, Weston J. 140683 dusinessName: Owner Address: Leasce/Buyer's Name: Phone: Mary Greatk Permit issued: Contractor Name: Phone: Address: 04052 892-7034 5 Kennard Ré Windham, MB COST OF WORK: PERMI'. Past Use: Proposed Use: \$ 67,450. \$ 355.~ 1-fem 1-fan FIRE DEPT Approved INSPECTION: JUL = 7 1994 Use Group Type: 5 ☐ Denied v/eddition CBL Signature: Signature: Africa.

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (19U.D.) Proposed Project Description: Special Zone or Reviews: Approved Action: Approved with Conditions: Construct addition us per plans. Denied ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ☐ Subdivision Date: Signature: ☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐ This permit application Joesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. Zoning Appeal Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. □ Variance Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-☐ Miscellaneous tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied listoria Preservation Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review Action: □ Appoved CERTIFICATION ☐ Approved v. 15 Conditions I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all explicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, □ Degleg if a permit for work described in the application issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applies ble to _____ permit KE HEIRE O KO WHALLOS JULY 1994 77 - 76 % PHONE: ADDRESS DATE: SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT PHONE: **CEO DISTRICT** RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK TITLE White-Permit Deak Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector MR. Carroll

Marine Commerce

THE THE STATE OF T

| AND AND AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AS AND TARREST AND | COMMEN | | | | |
|---|--------|--|--------------------|--------------------|---|
| | | | | | |
| | | `\o | | | |
| | | | | | · |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | | |
| | | | | | ~ |
| | | | | |) , and (6), and a second as |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | positivo di antino | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ······································ | | | |
| | | | - | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | ····· | |
| | | | 7 A TO | | |
| | | Турє | Easpection Rec | :07G | Date |
| | | Foundation: | welled new | | |
| | | Framing: Cheche | u francis Old | | 70 heley |
| | | Plumbing: | tel rearles 10 | complete | 8-94 |
| | | Other: | Enn | 12- | |
| | | | - Ca 8 | \supset_{\aleph} | |

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

| Address 1/6 Bradley ST D Reason for Permit To Construct an addition (Lectron | ate 6/July/gu |
|---|---------------|
| Reason for Permit To Construct an addition (tectroo | m & bath. |
| Bldg.Owner: Walch | |
| Contractor: Peter Keef | |
| Permit Applicant: '' | |
| Approval: */ *7 * Q */0 *(2 * 13 * 19 | |
| COMPANIE OF ADDRESS A | |

- 1. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from Fablic Works and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection).
 - 2. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.

- 3. It is strongly recommended that a register land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.
- 4. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hr., including fire doors with selfclosers.
- 5. Each apartment shall have access to (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
- 6. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in an accessible locations between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler.
- √ 7. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside opening without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping room must have minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq.ft.

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code 919.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code 1993), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

1. In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms 2. In all bedrooms

3. In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

9. Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by Fire Partitions and floor/ceiling assembly ; lies which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2 inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 section 407.0 of the BOCA/1993).

- 10. Guardrails & Handrails A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Group 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that's sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would provide a ladder effect.
 - 11. All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10, section & subsections 1023.& 1024.0 of the City's building code (The BOCA National Building Code/1993).
- 12. Stair construction in Use Group R-3, R-4 is a minimum of 9" tread and 8-1/4" maximum rise.
- 13. Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".
 - 14. The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches.
 - 15. All construction and demolition debris must be disposed at the City's authorized reclamation site. The fee rate is attached. Proof of such disposal must be furnished to the office of Inspection Services before final certificate or occupancy is issued or demolition permit is granted.
 - 16. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states: "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following
 - 17. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act, Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

. Samuel Hoffses

Chief of Inspections

*/8, Ventilation of Crawl Spaces shall be done in Compliance with The City's builden. Code The BOCA NATIONAL Builing Code Chapter 12 section 1210.2.

/dmm 01/14/94(redo w/additions)